In accordance with
Rule 3.41 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AMO7/

Notice of creditor’s decision on
administrator’s proposals

Companies House

Company details

THURSDAY

Mman

21/02/2019 #89
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number o 4 4 B 2 2 B » Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full |[Dooga Ltd bold black capitals.
H Administrator's name

Full forenameis)

Steven John

Surname

Parker

Administrator’'s address

Building name/number

Opus Restructuring LLP

Street 1 Radian Court

Past town Know!hill

County/Region Milton Keynes

Postcode M k| 5 8| p l ]
Country

Administrator's name g

Full forename(s)

Trevor John

Other administrator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Surname

Binyon

another administrator.

Administrator's address ¢

Building name/number

Opus Restructuring LLP

Other administrator

Street

1 Radian Court

Usethissectiontetellusabout
another administrator.

Post town

Knowlhill

County/Region

Milton Keynes

Postcode

M K 5 8 P U

Country

Q4/17 Version 1.0




AMO7

Notice of creditor’s decision on administrator’s proposals

E Purpose of procedure or meeting

To approve the Joint Administrators’ proposals

Description of procedure or meeting @

eWhetheritwasavirtual or physical
meeting, some other decision
procedure (please describe), or
deemed consent.

Virtual Meeting of creditors

E Address of meeting

If a meeting was held at a physical location, give the address below.

Building name/number

Street

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO7

Notice of creditor’s decision on administrator’s proposals

Other platform for decision procedure or meeting ®

Video presentation/meeting, held enline

Wif a meeting was not held at (or
the decision procedure was not
undertaken at) a physical location,
tell us what means were used—for
example email, videolink

VIESTNg

ILa/mae/ting was held was the required quorum met?
Yes

0O Ne

Details of creditors’ decisions

Details of decisions including any modifications to the proposals approved by
the creditors are as follows:

1.That the Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals be approved

2.That a Creditors’ Committee be established if sufficient nominations
are received by the time of the meeting and those nominated are
willing to be members of a Committee.

e No modifications were approved.

¢ Acreditors’ committee was formed and the remaining
resolutions from the Joint Administrators’ proposal are
being considered.

Details of any resolutions passed

Give details of any resolutions which were passed.

1.That the Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals be approved

2.That a Creditors' Committee be established if sufficient nominations
are received by the time of the meeting and those nominated are
willing to be members of a Committee.

04/17 version 1.0




AMO7

Notice of creditor’s decision on administrator’s proposals

Date and time of decision made or resolution passed

Date

T R RS

Time

1o [olo

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X =

Signature date

2o o2 DM [

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO7

Notice of creditor’s decision on administrator’s proposals

B Presenter information

“ Important information

visible to searchers of the public record.

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwill help CompaniesHouseifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyougive willbe

Steven John Parker

Opus Restructuring LLP

Opus Restructuring LLP

1 Radian Court

Knowlhill

Milton Keynes

e MEKE

£ P

DX

01908 087220

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have signed the form.

All information cn this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For furtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version




